40-29

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

. Dente Director,

DATE:

JUN 2 8 1958

NEWSTERNESS KONT TÜLKK KIKIKUK KIRJAKKURIKURI Division of Licensing and Regulation

MAssistant Director for Compliance

Division of Inspection

SUBJECT:

INSPECTION REPORT CONCERNING LICENSE ACTIVITIES OF

McDONNEL AIRCRAFT CORPORATION, LICENSE NO. C-2210, 10 CFR 40.

SYMBOL:

INS:LDL

X A copy of subject report is forwarded for your retention.

/ Your attention is invited to paragraphs

X No recommendations are submitted It is suggested that you inform the licensee that he is in compliance with commission regulations.

Enclosure Cpy Inspection Rpt dtd 5/26/58 Trans memo fm S.R. Sapirie, OROO to CAMelson atd 6/3/58

Office Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT DATE: The time disport, Director, Division of Inspection, Washington, D. C. S. R. Sapirie, Manager Oak Ridge Operations Office COMPLIANCE INSPECTION REPORTS SUBISCY: nofile SYMBOL: MILLD Enclosed are compliance inspection reports onvering the activities under three libenses issued to McDonnell Airdraft Corporation, St. Louis, Missouri. The licenses are as follows: Byproduct Meterial License No. 24-2251-1 This is a reinspection report and is considered a *clear* C8.5%. Dyproduct Material License No. 24-2261-2 During the initial inspection of the activities conducted under this license, three items of noncompliance were noted in that although surveys had been made me records were averlacomments rescribe ar the librared salaria. ASSESSMENT OF THE WORLD STORY OF THE BASE OF THE PARTY OF The same of the sa

June . The reinspection report of the strivities conducted under this license is considered a "clear" case. Enclosures
Inspection Reports as Listed (in dap.) Enclosure: Inspection Reports as Listed (im dup.)

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION REPORT		
1. Peurs que séémie el lucroni	1. Date of inspection	
Debuggith Executive Composition Deal Militar Day Sia Di. Levilo V. Wiorandi	April Ei, 1996	
Attentique No. 6, V. Bruren	4. 10 CPR Part (s) applicable	
License according these systems are supposed conditions (License of Rec. Suche Replace below	including executements)	
Marie College - Reche - Bereitschlan	La receive A	
THE THE REAL PROPERTY IN		
Section 1	The productive of alrequity person. Is bluence prevains to plant at invertence.	
	is all and their on purished sources interior to see lines and their sections of the line to the lines of the AMI, within the line to	
	Linewee. Reprint to ministr waters of tring, procipes and truncture of refine.	
	poberial, [Liderane is embjech in will the loos of the Atomic Ecopy inthing Ministra of the in effect and to sill will below and	
Papel	throat of the MANS, Including to 600 fit-	
was tallyamen and had been all	abull be experiented or references thereby has been more	
A Property of the State of the	the state of the state of	
 Inspection college (and inspects) according to the light of the day of the day of the college of the light of	Managania a program was divined in his time	
course our waste against 100 feet days (as interpretation of observable decrease that refrançoistics of this progenition observable to the Transcourse refrançoistics than the		
The assess of the Chemical Sciences and Entered of the Inthial Supposition to approximation ATM		
to employed improved all contracts and an incident and an inci		
of communications many absenced or Stindential deb	ed during the periods of their despending	
The analysis of the state of th		
Edward States	t man and a second	
7. Dude of less provious inspection. In la Company Confidence (Specify manual state of	al subsensition contained in this report? Yes [No S	
(Specify page (4) each p	erseupe (4))	
Disveparcions	1/25/25	
Property and Property and Parket	The second second	
The state of the s		

LEKEKKELIANELE:

Page 2 Nobemell Aircouft Corporation 94. Louis, Miscouri License Sc. C-2210

DETAILS

I. GEREBAL EFFORM TICH

- On April 21, 1955, a reinspection was made of the source material program being conducted under License Bo. C-2210 by the Helbernell Aircraft Comperation, St. Louis, Missouri.
- The impostion was conducted by W. W. Peery, Inspection Division, 5800, accompanied by Mr. Leven B. Gray, Miscouri State Department of Smith.
- 11. Mesare. J. N. Shalte and E. V. Sicul were interviewed and furnished information during the inspection.
- 12. The initial impostion of this program was conducted on March 18 1957. This report covers only the significant changes that have coverred in the program since that time as reflected in the initial impostion report.

II. GROANIZATION AND PROCESSWERS

13. The use of the licement unterial in the program continues to be limited to resoured in aircraft unterials and it is still not known when the unterial may be used for production purposes. The only significant change noted in the program is the excent of Th-Hg alley currently in the licement's procession. The processed amount has increased from the reported 300 - h00 lhs. of the unterial metal is the faitful importion to approximately 1700 lhs. of the Sh-Hg alley as of Jamesry 1, 1995. The alley is still being used in the form of sheate, realting rate and small eastings; however, sheats of the alley in varying rines were observed to be the unjur form in which the unterial is used. The sheate of Th-Hg alley contain 35 Th and Nr. Shahta stated that the Now Chemical Company, Midland, Mishigan, supplied this unterial.

III. STORAGE AND MASTE DISPOSAL

1h. The source material is stored in supply racks in the plant mekine shap and a large, posted wooden box has been provided for the storage of serup, made and small piaces of the alloy which have been used in experimental work. Mr. Shalts stated that several chemical processing toughnise have inquired as to the possibility of processing the mates free the MeDonnell program involving the Th-Ng; herever, me firm countinemts have been made since the amounts of made from the experimental program are too small to be of interest to the chemical companies.

Tack of the exects of Ph-Mg allay is tagged with appropriate wording to indicate the radioactive content of the exterial and the waste storage box is similarly posted. The radiation symbol does not appear with the words of caution and Mesows. Shalts and Sicel indicated that the symbol would be added to the posting.

DOCKET LO 40-29.

Regulatory File Cy. MCDONNELL DOUGLAS

28 JAN 1970 AEC-256-001

United States Atomic Energy Commission Washington, D. C. 20545

Attention:

Director

Division of Materials Licensing

Subject:

Application for Source Material License

Enclosures:

(1) Form AEC-2 (4 copies)

(2) Supplemental Sheets to Encl. (1)



- 1. Enclosed herewith are forms AEC-2 in application for renewal of Source Material License STB-49 issued to the McDonnell Douglas Corporation.
- 2. Upcoming programs will require that we use the indicated quantities of both magnesium-thorium alloys and thoria.
- 3. Should you require any further information do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORPORATION

William L. Kester

Chairman, Isotope Committee

WLK: je

CC: Master File (2) w/encl. W. L. Kester (2) 256/102



2/279



40-29 3 amend, 3

> McDennell Bouglas Corporation P. O. Box 516 St. Louis, Missouri 63166

Attention: Mr. William L. Eoster Chairman, Isotope Committee

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is ABC Source Material License No. STB-49, as removed.

Sincerely.

Original signed by Don. F. Harmon

Den F. Harmon Source and Special Nuclear Materials Branch Division of Materials Licensing

As stated

DISTRIBUTION: (w/encls.)
PDR
State Health (license only)
Docket file
Branch R/F
Division R/F, w/o encl.
Harmon's R/F
CO, Region III
M. A. Dean, DML, w/3 cys

OFFICE DML

SURNAME DFHatmon/dmb

DATE 2/16/26

POPER A EC-818 (Rev. 9-63)

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1969- O-384-596

Form AEC-410 (1-61)

UNITED STATES ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

SOURCE MATERIAL LICENSE

Pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, and Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter 1, Part 40, "Licensing of Source Material," and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, possess and import the source material designated below; to use such material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below; and to deliver or transfer such material to persons authorized to receive it in accordance with the regulations in said Part. This license shall be deemed to contain the conditions specified in Section 183 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954 and is subject to all applicable rules, regulations, and orders of the Atomic Energy Commission, now or hereafter in effect, including Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter 1, Part 20, "Standards for Protection Against Radiation," and to any conditions specified below.

Licensee	3. License No. STB-49
1. Name McDonnell Douglas Corr 2. Address P. O. Box 516	February 28, 1975
St. Louis, Missouri	5. Docket No. 40-29
6. Source Material Thorium	7. Maximum quantity of source material which licensee may possess at any one time under this license 500 pounds
	CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

8. Authorized use (Unless otherwise specified, the authorized place of use is the licensee's address stated in Item 2 above.)

For use in accordance with the procedures described in the licensee's application dated January 16, 1970.

9. Authorized Place of Use: The licensee's Municipal Airport facility, St. Louis, Missouri.

2/16/10

For the U.S. ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

Don. F. Harmon

Date of issuance

B

Division of Materials Licensing

This page The

DOLIRTW 40-29 STR-49, Amendment No. 2

MAY 3 1998

McDonmell Douglas Corporation Post Office Box 516 St. Lowis, Missouri 63166

Attention: Mr. W. L. Koster Scientist, Research Division

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your letter dated April 23, 196, Item No. 1 of AEC Source Material License No. ST8-49 as hereby amended to read:

"1, McDonnell Douglas Corporation."
other conditions of this license shall remain the same.

POR THE ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION

DISTRIBUTION:
Document Room
State Health
Subject File
Compliance, Reg. III
N. Doulos, DML (3)
Br. Reading File

Div. Reading File

Dom F. Harmon Source & Special Nuclear Materials Branch Division of Materials Licensing

FORM ABC-818 (Rev. 9-53)

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1866-O-214-629

Amendment No. I

APR 1 5 1998

McDannell Company Pest Office Ben 516 St. Lewis, Missouri 45166

Attention: Mr. W. L. Kester Chairman, Isstope Committee

Contlement

Pursuant to Title 10, Code of Poderel Regulations, Part 40, AEC Source Material License No. STE-49, as renoved March 23, 1967, is bereby amended to increase the maximum quantity of source material which you may possess at any one time in accordance with procedures submitted with your letter dated March 14, 1968. Accordingly, Item 7 is hereby amended as follows:

"7. 500 peunds"

Item 8 is horeby amended to add the following date:

"8. March 14, 1968"

All other conditions of this liceuse shall rounin the same.

We note from your letterhead that an organizational change has taken place since your license was removed on March 23, 1967. Would you please furnish us with the details of this change so that we may determine whether your license will require an additional amendment.

DISTRIBUT®ON:
Document Room
State Health
Subject File
Compliance, Reg. III
N. Doulos, DML (3)
Br. Reading File

Div. Reading File

POR THE ATOMIC EMERGY CONNISSION

Bom F. Harmon Semino & Special Muclear Materials Branch Division of Materials Licensing

OFFICE DML DML
SURNAME RTWpolsey: jf DFHarmon
DATE P 4-15-68 415 68

FORM AEC-818 (Rev. 9-63)

9608060333

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1988--- O-214-629

Docket No. 40-29

FEB 2 5 1971

McDonnell Douglas Corporation ATTM: D. J. Lauenstein P.O. Box 516 Et. Louis, Missouri 63166

Gentlepen:

This responds to your recent inquiry regarding your receipt of Impoice L-1724-71, dated February 5, 1971, covering fees for facilities and materials licenses.

The invoice specifies the assual fee charged for your AEC license pursuant to Part 170 of the Commission's regulations. (A copy of an explanatory letter dated January 19, 1971, which was sent to all licensees affected by the revised fee schedule, is attached.)

The invoice pertains to the following license issued to you:

License No. STE-49 (Docket No. 40-29)

User and Address:

W. L. Kester, Chairman, Isotope Committee

Material Covered or Activity Authorized: Therium

Planes note that the for favolet to see select to the expensive date specified in the license, nor does it affect reneval of your license.

We trust that the above provides you with the necessary information to identify the activity to which the fee is applicable.

DISTRIBUTION:

File
RLeith, OC
Lic. File No. STB-49
WOMiller, SLR Rx (2)
SLR R/F
DR R/F

Sinceraly,

Original Signed by Wm. O. Miller

Eber R. Price, Director Division of State and Licensee Relations

Enclosures:

1. Notice to AEC Licensees on License Fees dtd 1/19/71

CRESS OFFICE SLR. SLR:DIR

T18 SURNAME D WOMiller: mlm ERPrice

(R) C1 DATE D 2/24/71 2/ /71

Form AEC-918 (Rev. 9-53) AECM 0240 RUS GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1970—407-757

DATE 9 Feb 71

TO: U.S. atomic Energy Comm. NOTE:	WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO
1 VII 1	ON DATE YOUR INVOICE IS
	RETURNED TO US.
Mashington D. C. 20545	
ATTENTION: ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE DEPARTMENT	
VOUR INVOICE NO. 4/732-7/ IS RETURNED TO	YOU BECAUSE:
1 - 17 33-71	
() INDICATE MEDONNEL JUNT OF MEASURE	
() NEED COPY OF FREIGHT BILL	
() IDENTIFY MCDONNELL PURCHASE ORDER ITEM NO.(S)	
OUR PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER IS OMITTED OR INCORRECT	
() INVOICE COVERS MORE THAN ONE PURCHASE ORDER. PLEASE	NVOICE SEPARATELY.
() NEED GOVERNMENT INSPECTORS SIGNATURE ON DD250.	
() NON-COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIAL CONDITIONS, MAC 1703 PARA	. 111.A.2. (NEED COPY DD250)
() ERROR IN YOUR COMPUTATION	
(or other (EXPLAIN) as person orders	ng the service
	U
	TO WOULD CALLES OF EDDOR IN
() A COPY OF YOUR INVOICE NOIS FORWARDED	TO YOU BECAUSE OF ERROR IN
COMPUTATION.	

1. ENCLOSURE () HAS BEEN CORRECTED AS INDICATED AND PLACED IN LINE FOR PAYMENT. PLEASE ADJUST

2. IF THE ERROR WAS A RESULT OF INCORRECT QUANTITY SHIPPED, PLEASE REINVOICE FOR THE ADDITIONAL

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS

D. J. LAUENSTEIN

SUPERVISOR, ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

9608020275. Saint Louis. Missouri 63166

QUANTITY.

YOUR RECORDS ACCORDINGLY.